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Potato Dextrose Agar (PDA)

200
20
15

500

121 15 / 15-20

Potato Dextrose Broth (PDB)
200

20
1
500

PDA



stock
1. Electrode buffer
Solution A Tris buffer pH 8.3 (X10) adjust pH to 8.3 by NaOH
Tris (hydroxymethyl) amino methane
Glycine
H20 (to adjust final volume)
2. Gel buffer
Solution Tris chloride buffer pH 8.96 (filter and keep dark)
HCI 1IN
Tris (hydroxymethyl) amino methane
(dissolve in HCI adjust pH to 8.9)
TEMED
H20 (to adjust final volume)
Solution ¢ Tris chloride buffer pH 6.7 (filter and keep dark)
HCI 1IN
Tris (hydroxymethyl) amino methane
TEMED
H20 (to adjust final volume)
Solution D Acrylamide stock (filter and keep dark)
Acrylamide
N, N-methylene bisacrylamide
H20 (to adjust final volume)
Solution E (NH.))2S 0 1Solution (fresh preparation can last for 1 week)
(NH4)2504
H20 (to adjust final volume)
3. Marker dye soin
Bromophenol blue

Solution ¢

Glycerol

6.0
28.8
1,000

48
36.6

0.23
100

48
5.98
0.46
100

28
0.74
100

0.1
1.0

0.05
10

52

ml

ml

ml

ml

ml

ml

ml

ml

ml

ml



1 8.5%
Running gel
B H20 E c
187 ml 455ml 8.57 ml 75 jul 0.72 mi
, 2539
2
1. Esterase Phosphate buffer, 0.1 M, pH 6.0

2. Peroxidase

3. Acid phosphatase

Fast blue BB salt
E- napthyl acetate
Stock A
3-Amino-9-ethylacarbazole
a-maphyl acid phosphate
Acetone
Stock B
Tris-HCI 0.0825 M, pH 9.0
Acetic acid
h20
Stock ¢
Hydrogenperoxide 30%
A:B:c=20:80:1
Acitate buffer 0.5 M pH 4.8
Fast garnet GBC salt
(X-Naphtyl acid phosphate
P-Napthyl acid phosphate
MgCI2*6H20

53

Stacking gel
D H20 E
1.25ml 4.20 ml 28 jul

100 ml
0.15 ¢
3 ml

, 2539

0.42 g 2539
0.29 g

200 ml

1.89 ¢
2.025 ml
1250 ml

100 ml
02 ¢
0.02 g
0.02 ¢
05 ¢

, 2539



2
4. Glucose-6-phosphate

dehydrogenase

5. Malate

dehydrogenase

6. 6-Phosphogulconate

dehydrogenase

7. Shikimate

dehydrogenase

Tris-HCI 0.0825 M, pH 9.0
PMS 0.00326 M

NADP 0.0005 M
MgCI26H20

MTT 0.0096 M

Bovine serum albumin
D-glucose-6-phosphate
Tris-HCI 0.0825 M, pH 9.0
PMS 0.00326 M

NAD 0.003 M

MgCI26H20

MTT 0.0096 M

DL-malic acid

Tris-HCI 0.0825 M, pH 9.0
PMS 0.00326 M

NADP 0.0005 M
MgCI26H20

MTT 0.0096 M
6-Phosphogluconic acid
trisodium salt

Tris-HCI 0.0825 M, pH 9.0
PMS 0.00326 M

NADP 0.0005 M
MgCI26H20

MTT 0.0096 M

Shikimic acid

40 ml
13 ml
53 ml
03 ¢
25 ml
400 mg
50.0 myg
40 ml
13 ml
53 ml
03 ¢
2.5 ml
60.0 mg
40 ml
1.3 ml
53 ml
03 ¢
2.5 ml
60.0 mg

40 ml
1.3 ml
53 ml
03 ¢
2.5 ml
40.0 mg

, 2535,

, 2535,

, 2535,

, 2535,



2

8. Glutamate
oxaloacetate

transaminase

9. Diaphorase

10. Formate

dehydrogenase

11,

Phosphoglucomutase

()
Tris-HCI 0.0825 M, pH 9.0 50 ml
2-oxoglutamic acid 70.0 myg
1-aspatic acid 120.0 myg
Fast blue BB salt 80 myg
Tris-HCI 0.0825 M, pH 9.0 50 ml
PMS 0.00326 M 1.3 ml
MTT 0.096 M 2.5 ml
NAD 0.003 M 5.3 ml
2, 6-dichlorophenol-indophenol 1.0 mg
Tris-HCI 0.0825 M, pH 9.0 50 ml
MTT 0.096 M 2.5 ml
NAD 0.003 M 5.3 ml
Formic acid 3.0 mg
Tris-HCI 0.0825 M, pH 8.0 50 ml
PMS 0.00326 M 13 ml
MgCI2¥6H20 0.3 mg
MTT 0.0096 M 2.5 ml
NADP 0.0005 M 5.3 ml
D-glucose-1 -phosphate 50 myg
Glucose-6-phosphate 25.0 ml

dehydrogenase 10%

55

, 2535,

2538

, 2538

2538
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